

## CITY OF KYLE NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

## NOTICE OF PARKS MASTER PLAN STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING:

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551, V. T. C. A., Government Code, notice is hereby given of a possible quorum of the Kyle Parks and Recreation Board at the Parks Master Plan Steering Committee Meeting to be held at the Historic Kyle City Hall, 101 S Burleson, Kyle, TX, on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2016, from 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.

Notice of possible quorum: City of Kyle Parks and Recreation Board, City of Kyle, Texas. This notice is posted in order to meet the requirements of the Open Meetings Act, in the event that the number of Parks and Recreation Board Members present at the meeting makes the Act applicable.

This notice was posted on the 15<sup>th</sup> day March, 2016 prior to 7:00 pm.

Kerry B Urkanowicz

Director – Parks and Recreation Department